School Fees Schedule for 2020-21 School Year

St. Rose

Fee Name / Description		posed Per	Explanation of Costs	
		udent Fee		
ree Name / Description	2020/21 School			
		Year		
Supplemental Education Fees - Grades 7 to 9 up to a Max \$60	\$	60.00		
Shrove Tuesday Pancake Breakfast	\$	7.50	food cost recovery	
Year-end Barbecue	\$	11.50	food cost recovery	
Student Leadership Activity Fee	\$	14.00	dances/com. builder/spirit activities/core focus weeks	
Site License - Exam Bank	\$	3.50	site license	
Site License - Brain Pop	\$	6.50	site license	
Tech User Fee	\$	17.00	maintainence/replacement of computers/chromebooks	
All Other School Fees	\$	-		
Art Grade 8 & 9 semester 1	\$	25.00	supplies/paints/sketchbooks/art pencils/canvasses, etc	
Art Grade 8 & 9 semester 2	\$	25.00	supplies/paints/sketchbooks/art pencils/canvasses, etc	
Computer Technology Grade 8 & 9 sememster 1	\$	15.00	Equipment maintenance/replacement/sim cards	
Computer Technology Grade 8 & 9 sememster 2	\$	15.00	Equipment maintenance/replacement/sim cards	
Computer Science Grade 8 & 9 sememster 1	\$	15.00	Equipment maintenance/replacement/sim cards	
Computer Science Grade 8 & 9 sememster 2	\$	15.00	Equipment maintenance/replacement/sim cards	
Food Studies Grade 8 & 9 semester 1	\$	70.00	food cost recovery for labs	
Food Studies Grade 8 & 9 semester 2	\$	70.00	food cost recovery for labs	
French 8 & 9 Full Year	\$	6.00	Site License for Linguascope	
Music Grade 8 & 9 full year without personal instrument	\$	70.00	Maintenance/repair of instruments, valve oil, mouthpieces, etc	
Music Grade 8 & 9 full year with personal instrument	\$	20.00		
Recreation Leadership Grade 8 & 9 semester 1	\$	100.00	Fieldtrip/transoprtation cost recovery	
Recreation Leadership Grade 8 semester 2	\$	100.00	Fieldtrip/transoprtation cost recovery	
Recreation Leadership Grade 9 semester 2	\$	100.00	Fieldtrip/transoprtation cost recovery	
Spanish 8 & 9 Full Year	\$	6.00	Site License for Linguascope	
Badminton	\$	65.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs	
Basketball - Senior Boys	\$	160.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs	
Basketball - Senior Girls	\$		Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs	
Basketball - Junior Boys	\$			
Basketball -Junior Girls	\$			
Cross Country	\$		Team Fees/transportation	
Slo-Pitch Baseball	\$		Team Fees/transportation	
1777	'		/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

_				
tc				
7				

Socccer - Boys	\$ 80.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Soccer - Girls	\$ 80.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Track and Field	\$ 20.00	Team Fees/transportation
Ultimate Frisbees	\$ 20.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Volleyball - Senior Girls	\$ 130.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Volleyball - Senior Boys	\$ 130.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Volleyball - Junior Girls	\$ 80.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Volleyball - Junior Boys	\$ 80.00	Team Fees/transportation/tournaments/referee costs
Flex (activities & fieldtrips) Grade 7	\$ 160.00	supplies/transportation/venue cost/etc.
Flex (activities & fieldtrips) Grade 8	\$ 160.00	supplies/transportation/venue cost/etc.
Flex (activities & fieldtrips) Grade 9	\$ 160.00	supplies/transportation/venue cost/etc.
Grade 7 Activity Day - Mini World Cup	\$ 20.00	Venue cost/transportation
Grade 8 Activity Day -	\$ 20.00	Venue cost/transportation
Grade 9 Activity Day - Camp Yowochas	\$ 55.00	Venue cost/transportation
Pre-Christmas Activity Day	\$ 25.00	Venue cost/transportation
Fieldtrip - Grade 9 PARTY program	\$ 20.00	Venue cost/transportation
Fieldtrip - Kiwanas Festival - Music Students	\$ 15.00	Venue cost/transportation
Fieldtrip - Oscar Romero Music trip - Music Students	\$ 10.00	Venue cost/transportation
Fieldtrip - Religion - Social Justice Project	\$ 6.00	Venue cost/transportation
Quebec Trip - Grades 8 & 9	\$ 2,800.00	airfare/accommodations/venues/food/travel agent/etc.
Niagara Falls Band Trip - Concert Band - Grade 8 & 9	\$ 2,800.00	transportation/accommodations/venues/food/etc.
Calgary Band Trip - Grade 7 Concert Band	\$ 300.00	transportation/accommodations/venues/food/etc.
Band Share	\$ 10.00	transportation
Women in Technology	\$ 35.00	Venue cost
Youth Leadership Conference	\$ 55.00	Venue cost/transportation
Grade Seven Orientation Day	\$ 7.00	hot lunch

For office use only	SOS Comments for email
5/25/2020	
5/25/2020 Date Approved	